



Kids Hope USA receives 90% of its funding from generous donors. Partners cover the remaining 10%. As a new affiliate with Kids Hope USA, your church is responsible for covering both a one-time implementation fee and an annual partnership fee.

HOW MUCH ARE THE FEES?

The annual partnership fee and the one-time implementation fee amounts are based on the size of your church. Below is the fee structure:

# of Attendees	Annual Fee	Implementation Fee *Includes training for two directors	Total Fees
Up to 500	\$500	\$500	Year One: \$1,000 Annually: \$500
Up to 1500	\$1,500	\$1,000	Year One: \$2,500 Annually: \$1,500
1500+	\$3,000	\$1,500	Year One: \$4,500 Annually: \$3,000

Some church partners choose to generously give additional financial support. This generosity benefits Kids Hope USA programs at churches and organizations who otherwise couldn't afford to move forward in beginning a program.

WHAT DO THE FEES COVER?

The one-time implementation fee and the annual partnership fee help to support both the initial launch and ongoing support, resources, and more as your program thrives. These fees partially cover the cost of:

- Dedicated staff time from the Kids Hope USA Partnership Growth Team to identify and affiliate the new church partner.
- Dedicated staff time of a Launch Success Specialist to walk alongside the program director for the first 12-18 months to ensure a strong program launch.
- Relationship building with the school; support in recruiting mentors and assisting in mentorstudent matches where necessary.
- Robust training of the director (8+ hours of training and one-on-one support) as well as training of all mentors prior to starting their role as a volunteer mentor.

WHEN ARE THE FEES DUE?

We'll request the annual partnership fee and implementation fee 30 days after the signing of the affiliate agreement. Following, you'll be invoiced annually within 30 days of the anniversary date of the affiliate agreement.

December 2022